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WINDOW SCHEDULE
Name
SL01
SL02
SL03
W01
W02
W03
W04
W05
W06
W07
W08
W09
W11
W12
W13
W14
W16
W18
W19
W19
W20
W21
W22
W23

W x H Dimensions
---
---
---
1,800×2,100
400×600
900×2,700
800×450
900×1,400
600×450
1,000×2,700
4,965×2,100
4,965×1,200
1,400×1,800
600×1,800
1,000×2,100
1,200×1,800
1,000×2,700
2,400×2,100
6,373×3,000
6,920×2,100
3,200×1,600
2,402×1,600
---
---

Specification

Aluminium-framed double glazed lockable sliding door
Aluminium-framed fixed double glazed awning
Aluminium-framed double glazed awning with obscure film to 1700H
Aluminium-framed fixed double glazed awning
Aluminium-framed double glazed awning with obscure film to 1700H
Aluminium-framed fixed double glazed awning
Aluminium-framed double glazed awning with obscure film to 1700H
Aluminium-framed double glazed shopfront with 2 end panels of awnings x2
Aluminium-framed double glazed shopfront with 2 end panels of awnings x2
Aluminium-framed double glazed awning with obscure film to 1700H
Aluminium-framed double glazed awning with obscure film to 1700H
Aluminium-framed fixed double glazed
Aluminium-framed fixed double glazed
Aluminium-framed hinged double glazed door with transom and obscure film to 1700H
Aluminium-framed double glazed lockable sliding door
Aluminium-framed double glazed lockable sliding door
Aluminium-framed double glazed lockable sliding door
Aluminium-framed double glazed sliding window
Aluminium-framed double glazed sliding window with awning to BASIX requirement
Aluminium-framed fixed double glazed curtain wall
Aluminium-framed fixed double glazed curtain wall with hinged door

No.
2
2
2
8
6
37
28
35
12
8
4
4
2
6
3
1
4
2
2
1
1
1
1
1

Type
Skylight
Skylight
Skylight
Door
Window
Window
Window
Window
Window
Window
Window
Window
Window
Window
Window
Window
Door
Door
Door
Door
Window
Window
Curtain Wall
Curtain Wall

Glazed Area

2.32
0.15
1.92
0.25
0.96
0.18
2.16
6.65
4.97
1.95
0.75
1.71

1.76

1:200 @ A3
PROPOSED SITE & LANDSCAPE PLAN

AMENDMENT DETAILS
GENERAL NOTES
BUILDER TO CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS. LEVELS AND ANGLES ON SITE
PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK AND/OR
MANUFACTURE OF COMPONENTS.
ALL WORKS TO CONFORM WITH ALL BCA AND
OTHER RELEVANT AUTHORITY REQUIREMENTS.

DATE
SCALE As shown
DRAWN
DATE
CHECKED Philip.G
STAGE
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DA

KVA
PROPOSED
SITE & LANDSCAPE

DAMIXED-USE COMMUNITY CENTRE

CD CONCEPT DESIGN 28.11.18
28 FISHER RD + 9 FRANCIS ST
DEE WHY, NSW, 2099,
AUSTRALIA

4089/0.7

DRAWING TITLE

DA PRE DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION 15.04.20
DA DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION 18.08.20

NOTES BOARDING UNITS DEVELOPMENT STATISTICS
ALL CARPARKING SPACES TO CONFORM WITH
AS 2890.1 @ 2500mm x 5400mm

G          4 (+ 1 Manager)
L1     21 
L2     21 
L3     21 
L4     13 
        80 (+ 1 Manager) 
 
    

DP

Site Area

Lot 28 and 43 On DP 7413

1391.2m² (2 X 695.6m²)

ZONE B4 Mixed use

Council

Unit Nos
Area of Building

Northern Beaches
80 Units + Manager

5,784.20m²

Landscape Area 339.50m² (24%)

FSR DELIVERED
Car Parking 40 Spaces, including 2 Disabled carparks

Communal Garden

2.4 m² (Combined)

SEPP 0.2/unit x 80  = 16 spaces

Cafe    = 3 spaces
Church    = 20 spaces
    = 40 spaces

Motorcycle Parking  = 19 spaces
Bicycle Parking    = 20 spaces

213.25m²

LOWER BASEMENT LEVEL
BASEMENT LEVEL

LEVEL 1 FISHER
LEVEL 2 FISHER
LEVEL 3 FISHER
LEVEL 4 FISHER
ROOF LEVEL FISHER

LEVEL 1 FRANCIS
LEVEL 2 FRANCIS
LEVEL 3 FRANCIS

INTERNAL
ROOM AREA

COMMON
ROOMS STAIRS DECKS

TOTALS
(EXC. WALLS)

579.5 0 22.9 0 614.8
LIFTS
12.4

5,593.9

953.9 0 28.6 0 999.717.2
511.4 0 35.3 0 561.214.5
458.6 51.5 19.4 55 598.914.4

8.4
8.4

181.3 0 8.4 0 197.17.4
198.9 0 22.1 0 225.84.8
233.6 0 9.8 4.5 252.74.8
233.5 0 9.8 251.94.8
233.5 0 9.84.8

GROUND LEVEL FISHER

GROUND LEVEL FRANCIS

445 32.2 562.551.5
51.5
51.5

14.4
14.4
14.4

19.4
19.4
19.4

445
445

3.8
3.8 251.9

538.7
538.7

1,750x1,750
1,750x1,150

Manager  = 1 spaces

14,995x2,500
14,995x2,215

900x2,700

Aluminium-framed with external louvers

NTS
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L01

JULY 20
LANDSCAPE   PLAN
GROUND FLOOR

Backfill with Organic
Garden Mix

"Aquapore" or approved equal
Pipe irrigation system

Provide Ground Cover Ref. Planting
Schedule

75mm Eucalyptus Mulch or approved
similar placed clear of trunks

3x75x2400 H/W Stakes driven
800mm into ground

3 x 50mm Hessian ties
stapled to stake and tied in
a figure eight

Cultivate Base and sides of
hole to depth 150mm

Root Ball

TREE PLANTING IN MASS BEDS  DETAIL
SECTION NOT TO SCALE

NOTES
Construction of all planting beds to include conduits for irrigation
installation, low voltage lighting and drainage outlets.

All  rubbish, rubble and debris to be removed from planting beds before
landscape works commence.

Planting beds to be waterproofed and drainage outlets to be installed and
connected to stormwater before soil mixes are introduced

IRRIGATION
A permanent water weeping hose irrigation system "Aquapore" or
approved similar to be installed to provide water to mass planting beds in
each individual unit and the common areas on the site.

The irrigation system shall be installed so as to provide uniform and
sufficient water to achieve optimum plant growth.
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1 Er
6 Px
7 Tj

1 Mg
6 Pd
7 Px

1 Ff
7 Px
3 Ai

3 Pj
3 Tj
3 Hv

1 Er
6 Px
7 Tj1 Ff

3 Ai
7 Px

Star Jasmine, Pandora and Happy Wanderer to
be planted and trained on  tensioned stainless
steel wire attached to building

Blueberry Ash feature trees in
courtyard with Varigated star jasmine
ground cover

1 La
1 Ac

9 Pr
15 Rs

4 Wf

Green wall planting on
stainless steel wire

6 Px

15 Rs

5 Dl

2 Ac3 Pd

1 Ac
1 La

9 Vo
15 Ds 4 Wf

3 Sn

Play zone to be finished in coloured
softfall. Moveable play equipment
to be used in area when supervised

6 Pd
1 Ft

3 Pj
3 Tj
3 Hv

 TENSIONED WIRE SYSTEM  DETAIL
SECTION NOT TO SCALE

Stainless Steel wall
mount sets to be placed
max 2000mm apart

Cable trellis system to be installed
as per Manufacturers specification

Stainless Steel 4mm
Cable Assemblies

Aluminum plastic climber
studs to be provided at
500mm centers

3 Ai
3 Sn
2 Ac

16 Tj
8 Px

3 Aat
6 Pd
7 Dss

9 Vo
15 Ds

10 Hd
10 Sr

1 Mg
6 Pd
7 PxLetterboxes

Crossover to
Council detail

Existing 2.5M Deep sewer line to be
retained in concrete encased beam
across site

3 Pj
3 Tj
3 Hv

1 La

3 Pj
3 Tj
3 Hv

2 Mg

1 Mg

15 Ds
4 Sn

3 Sn

Private Open Space
for Manager

GrassGrass Grass

Grass

3 Pj
3 Tj
3 Hv

Green wall planting on
stainless steel wire

3 Aat
6 Pm
5 Pr
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L02

JULY 20
LANDSCAPE   PLAN
FIRST & SECOND FLOOR

Star Jasmine, Pandora and Happy
Wanderer to be planted and trained on
stainless steel wire attached to building

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

SECOND FLOOR PLAN

Planting of Alecantera and
Agaves with Dicondra
Silver streak along the front
planting bed

Planting of Alecantera
and Agaves with
Dicondra Silver streak
along the front planting
bed

Planting of
Alacantarea, Agavea,
False Agavea and
Rhoeo in raised garden
bed

Green roof on covered walkway to be planted with sedum,
blue chalk sticks, myoporum and  dicondra silver falls

Green roof over communal area to be
planted with sedum, blue chalk sticks
myoporium & Dicondra silver falls

Green roof to be planted with sedum,
blue chalk sticks, Myoporum and
Dicondra silver falls

Green roof to be planted with sedum, blue chalk sticks,
myoporum and  dicondra silver falls

Green roof to be planted
with sedum, blue chalk
sticks, myoporum and
dicondra silver falls

Planting of Alacantarea,
Agavea, False Agavea
and Rhoeo in raised
garden bed

Star Jasmine, Pandora and Happy Wanderer
to be planted and trained on  tensioned
stainless steel wire attached to building

Green roof to be planted with sedum, blue
chalk sticks, Myoporum and  Dicondra silver
falls

Planting of, False
Agavea and star jasmine
in raised garden bed

Green roof to be planted with sedum,
blue chalk sticks, Myoporum and
Dicondra silver falls

Star Jasmine, Pandora or Happy Wanderer to be
planted on stainless steel tensioned wires

Green wall planting on
stainless steel wire

Green wall planting on
stainless steel wire

Star Jasmine, Pandora or Happy Wanderer to be
planted on stainless steel tensioned wires

Green wall planting on
stainless steel wire

Green wall planting on
stainless steel wire

Hibbertia or Happy Wanderer to be
planted on each level

Green roof planting

Hibbertia or Happy Wanderer to be
planted on  each level

Hibbertia or Happy Wanderer to be
planted on each level

Green wall planting of Star
Jasmine or Pandora on
stainless steel wire

Hibbertia or Happy Wanderer to be
planted on each level
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L03

JULY 20LANDSCAPE   PLAN
FOURTH & ROOF  FLOOR

Planting in planters to be Phormium
Dark Knight with  Hibertia dentata

Magnolia Little Gem to be
planted in raised planters
minimum 600mm high

1m high frameless glass balustrade  to
extend around the rooftop

Planting of Agavea, Crassula,
Alacantarea Pigface and
Sedum to be planted in raised
beds around roof top

Raised planting beds to be planted
with Blue Kangaroo Grass, Longhair Plume
Grass, Purple Fountain Grass and Lomandra

Planting beds on roof to be minimum
450mm in depth with irrigation.

Rooftop Services

FOURTH FLOOR PLAN

ROOF FLOOR PLAN

Planting in planters to be Phormium
Dark Knight with  Hibertia dentata

1 Mg

1 Mg

1 Mg 1 Mg
3 Ff

3 Ff

Green roof to be planted with sedum,
blue chalk sticks, Myoporum and
Dicondra silver falls

Green roof to be planted with sedum,
blue chalk sticks, Myoporum, Pigface
and  Dicondra silver falls

Green roof to be planted with sedum,
blue chalk sticks, Myoporum, Pigface
and  Dicondra silver falls

Green roof to be planted with sedum, blue
chalk sticks, Myoporum and  Dicondra silver
falls

Planting of
Miniature pigface
& Blue Chalk
Sticks

Building services to be
enclosed with aluminum
slatted screen

Planting of Miniature
pigface & Blue Chalk Sticks

Composite Timber
maintenance boardwalk

Lift
Overrun

Green roof to be planted with sedum,
blue chalk sticks, Myoporum, Pigface
and  Dicondra silver falls

Green wall planting of Star
Jasmine or Pandora on
stainless steel wire

Hibbertia or Happy Wanderer to be
planted on  each level

Hibbertia or Happy Wanderer to be
planted on  each level
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L04

JULY 20
LANDSCAPE
DETAILS

Composite Timber decking

NOT TO SCALESECTION

SECTION

Install plants as specified. Create hole for
plant not less than plant container. Backfill
hole with imported soil mix as specified

Remove all grass and weeds. Cultivate
subgrade 300mm. Add well
decomposed organic compost and mix
through existing soil.

75mm depth mulch as specified
positioned clear of base of plant

"Aquapore" or approved
equal Pipe irrigation system

Install "Saturaid" water crystals

NOT TO SCALE

RAISED PLANTING BED DETAIL
SECTION SCALE  1:20

2 layers of geotextile membrane

75mm depth mulch as specified positioned
clear of base of plant

100mm Concrete formed wall Max height 600mm to be
rendered and painted to match building, internal face to
be coated with waterproof membrane

Waterproof membrane

30mm Flo-Cell or approved similar to be installed to allow for
drainage to outlet. All outtels to be contected to stormwater

150mm top cover of organic matter blend
soil mix

Free draining mineral soil to be
installed up to 450mm of bed

Concrete slab to
engineers details

PAVING  DETAIL
SECTION SCALE  1:20

Grey Basalt Pavers 600x600x30mm
laid on min.10mm mortar bed with 10mm
joints. Colour: Dawn Grey

Concrete slab to
engineers details

NOTES
Construction of all planting beds to include conduits for irrigation installation, low voltage lighting and
drainage outlets.
All  rubbish, rubble and debris to be removed from planting beds before landscape works commence.
Planting beds to be waterproofed and drainage outlets to be installed and connected to stormwater
before soil mixes are introduced

IRRIGATION
A permanent water weeping hose irrigation system "Aquapore" or approved similar to be installed to
provide water to mass planting beds in each individual unit and the common areas on the site.
The irrigation system shall be installed so as to provide uniform and sufficient water to achieve
optimum plant growth.

BOARDWALK DETAIL

SHRUB PLANTING IN MASS BEDS DETAIL

PLANTING SCHEDULEINDICATIVE PLANT IMAGES

Concrete slab to
engineers details

 Timber or steel frame

Geotextile filter mat to be installed
ontop of drainage cell membrane

75mm depth mulch as specified
positioned clear of base of plant Mulch to
be gravel

30mm Flo-Cell or approved similar
to be installed to allow for drainage
to outlet. All outtels to be contected
to stormwater

Growing medium to be mix of light weight
absorbant filler with organic or mineral
additives. Add Water Storage Crystals to mix

Concrete slab to
engineers details

Wall Cap flashing

Simple automatic drip irrigation system to
be installed on green roof

Roof surface to be formed to slope to
towards drainage outlets in corners of
roof

Ensure roof outlets are not covered
by greenery or loose gravle

Waterproof membrane, resistant to
penetration to be installed over roof
surface. Test membrance by flooding
before installation of remaining works

Selection of plants as specified

SECTION NOT TO SCALE
ROOF PLANTING BED DETAIL
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